42" MOWER DECK T-PATH CONVERSION KIT #145338

RETAIN THIS SHEET WITH YOUR OWNERS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
IN ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS

KIT CONTENTS:
KEY PART DESCRIPTION KEY PART DESCRIPTION
NO. NO. NO. NO.
1 140081 Mower Housing 59 141043 Idler Guard
7 73800500 Locknut, Hex 5/16-18 68 144200 V-Belt
18 72140505 Bolt, Carriage 5/16-18 x 5/8 71 142427 Clutch Rod, Primary
20 136888 Baffle, Vortex 81 73350600 Nut, Hex, Jam 3/8-16 UNC
34 72140612 Bolt, Carriage 82 142028 Trunnion, Adjustment
3/8-16 UNC x 1-1/2 Grade 5 83 120958X Washer, Sintered
35 133835 Fastener, Christmas Tree 84 144394 Belt Keeper, Idler, Fixed
42 19131316 Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 16 Gauge 85 74760636 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2-1/4
43 140083 Clutch Rod, Secondary 92 73800600 Locknut 3/8-16 UNC
45 4497H Retainer Spring -- 144646 Sheet, Instruction, Kit #145338
52 139888 Bolt, Hex, Shoulder 5/16-18 UNC -- 145338 Kit, T-Path Conversion, 42" Deck
55 140084 Idler Arm
58 140086 Spring, Torsion, Brake NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm
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